



BID RECAP

SOLICITATION TITLE:	2020 Contract Street Maintenance - Asphalt Overlays
SOLICITATION NUMBER:	IFB-4775-20-DH
OPENING DATE:	4/17/2020
OPENING TIME:	3:30pm
PROJECT MANAGER:	Eric Mocko
BUYER NAME:	Duane Hoff Jr.

Company	Contractor's Bid Form	Acknowledged Addenda 1-3	Bid Bond	Addendum 3 Price Bid Schedule	Bid Amount	Comments
Elam Construction, Inc.	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	\$2,919,346.95	
Oldcastle SW Group, Inc. dba United Companies	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	\$3,194,996.75	
Apparent Low: Elam Construction, Inc.						
Amount: \$2,919,346.95						

Bid Summary

2020 Contract Street Maintenance - Asphalt Overlays

Bid Opening: April 17, 2020

By: Eric Mocko, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construction		Oldcaste SW Group, Inc. dba United Companies		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
1	108	12" Storm Pipe (RCP CL3)	33.	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 2,095.50	\$ 89.00	\$ 2,937.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 89.00	\$ 76.25	\$ 76.25
2	108.5	Storm Sewer Flared End Section (12" I.D.)	2.	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 881.00	\$ 1,762.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 881.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,175.50	\$ 1,175.50
3	201	Clear and Grub (1,428SY @ Entrance)	1.	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 2,630.00
4	202	Asphalt Removal (Planing)(Thickness Varies)	142,853.	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 321,419.25	\$ 1.45	\$ 207,136.85	\$ 1.45	\$ 207,136.85	\$ 1.45	\$ 1.45	\$ 1.45	\$ 1.45
5	202	Removal of Type 3 Guardrail	959.	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,836.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,356.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,356.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 3.50
6	203	Excavation and Embankment (Berm Placement - See SP-2)(Import)	4,000.	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
7	208	Erosion Control	15.	Days	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00
8	209	Dust Abatement	15.	Days	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 178.00
9	210	Adjust Valve Box (Price to Include adjustment of Survey Monuments)	287.	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,655.00	\$ 35.10	\$ 10,073.70	\$ 48.00	\$ 13,776.00	\$ 35.10	\$ 48.00	\$ 41.55	\$ 41.55
10	210	Adjust Manhole Ring and Cover (Sanitary and Storm Sewer)	184.	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 117,760.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 101,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 595.00
11	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) - Shoulder Edging Gravel	2,170.	Tons	\$ 20.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 38,626.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 47,740.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 22.00	\$ 19.90	\$ 19.90
12	304	Subgrade Stabilization (Class 3 Aggregate Base Course - 24" Thick)(Complete in Place)	100.	Tons	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 64.40	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 64.40	\$ 83.00	\$ 73.70	\$ 73.70
13	401	Aggregate Base Course (Asphalt Millings - 6" Thick - Complete In Place)	2,930.	Tons	\$ 20.00	\$ 58,600.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 13,624.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 30,765.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 10.50	\$ 7.58	\$ 7.58
14	401	Hot Mix Asphalt (2" thick) (Grading SX, Binder Grade 64-22)	23,807.	Tons	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,142,630.00	\$ 72.40	\$ 1,723,626.80	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,999,788.00	\$ 72.40	\$ 84.00	\$ 78.20	\$ 78.20
15	401	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching - Up to 5" thick) (To Include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course)(Grading SX, Binder Grade 64-22)	70.	Tons	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 16,730.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 257.00
16	506	Rip Rap (24 Inch) (D50)	20.	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 67.60	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 67.60	\$ 172.00	\$ 119.80	\$ 119.80
17	604	Outlet Structure	2.	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 6,245.00	\$ 12,490.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 6,245.00	\$ 5,947.50	\$ 5,947.50
18	607	Fence Split Cedar	175.	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 12.20	\$ 13.50	\$ 12.85	\$ 12.85
19	607	Gate (20' Steel Twin)	1.	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 1,215.00
20	608/304	Concrete Drainage Pan (5' Wide) To Include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	690.	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 44,850.00	\$ 59.40	\$ 40,986.00	\$ 70.40	\$ 48,576.00	\$ 59.40	\$ 70.40	\$ 64.90	\$ 64.90
21	608/304	Concrete Drainage Pan (10' Wide) To Include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	10.	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 148.50	\$ 148.50

Bid Summary

2020 Contract Street Maintenance - Asphalt Overlays

Bid Opening: April 17, 2020

By: Eric Mocko, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construction		Oldcaste SW Group, Inc. dba United Companies		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
22	608/304	Monolithic Curb Gutter and Sidewalk (vertical or rolled type) to Include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	22.	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 2,222.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 3,828.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 137.50
23	608/304	Concrete Curb and Gutter (2.5' Wide) To Include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	70.	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 1,911.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 65.00	\$ 46.15	\$ 46.15
24	608/304	Concrete Curb and Gutter (2' Wide) To Include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	180.	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 44.25	\$ 7,965.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 44.25	\$ 34.43	\$ 34.43
25	608/304	Concrete Curb Ramp to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	70.	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 74.40	\$ 5,208.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 10,990.00	\$ 74.40	\$ 157.00	\$ 115.70	\$ 115.70
26	608	Detectable Warning (Wet Set)(Cast Iron)(2'x4')	16.	SF	\$ 32.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 35.90	\$ 574.40	\$ 29.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 35.90	\$ 32.45	\$ 32.45
27	608/304	Concrete Driveway Section (8"Thick) to Include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	60.	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 75.30	\$ 4,518.00	\$ 163.50	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 75.30	\$ 163.50	\$ 119.40	\$ 119.40
28	606	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	959.	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 25,893.00	\$ 26.30	\$ 25,221.70	\$ 26.50	\$ 25,413.50	\$ 26.30	\$ 26.50	\$ 26.40	\$ 26.40
29	614	End Anchorage (Nonflared)	4.	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 3,040.00
30	620	Sanitary Facility	1.	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 523.00	\$ 523.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 523.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 786.50	\$ 786.50
31	625	Construction Surveying	1.	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
32	626	Mobilization	1.	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 84,633.00	\$ 84,633.00	\$ 84,633.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 99,816.50	\$ 99,816.50
33	627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word/Symbol)	460.	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 6,624.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 13.70	\$ 13.70
34	627-30410	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (X-Walk/Stopline)	435.	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 10.50
35	630	Traffic Control (Complete In Place)	1.	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 54,960.00	\$ 54,960.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 54,960.00	\$ 46,880.00	\$ 46,880.00
36	630	Flagging	2,410.	HR	\$ 30.00	\$ 72,300.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 55,430.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 55,430.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 23.00
197	BID ALT 1	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX, Binder Grade 64-22) (with Fiber)	11,464.	Tons	\$ 8.00	\$ 91,712.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 91,712.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 69,930.40	\$ 6.10	\$ 8.00	\$ 7.05	\$ 7.05
INC		Incentive HMA 64-22	---	---	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
MCR		Minor Contract Revisions	---	---	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
TOTAL BID:						\$ 3,556,902.25		\$ 2,919,346.95		\$ 3,194,996.75				

[1] - corrected extension

[2] - corrected total